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Product Change Notification

Current Date: 22-May-2023 Current User:

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-23-173205 PCN Date: 10-MAY-23
Creator: ZIHAO CHEN PCN Classification: Non Form Fit Function Change
PCN Type: Standard

TE CONNECTIVITY EMPLOYEE CONFIDENTIAL

This PCN version contains confidential information and is not for distribution outside TE Connectivity.
The email version is suitable for external distribution.

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Get email version

General Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)
Val-U-Lok Terminals

Description of Changes

Please be aware the listed documents have been updated to improve clarity(not affecting specification of product). Before: Note shows pre-tin plating. After: Note shows tin
plating.

Reason for Changes:
Update made to improve document clarity.

PCN Attributes:

Product Category: Kind of Change:

Terminals Drawing

Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Note Update

Remarks:

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):
08-JAN-2024

Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
No Mixed Shipments

Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

part Number Part Discontinued per Customer Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
PCN Drawing Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
1586054-2 NO
1586054-4 NO
1586055-2 NO
1586055-4 NO
1586314-2 NO
1586314-4 NO
1586315-2 NO
1586315-4 NO
1586316-2 NO
1586316-4 NO
1586317-2 NO
1586317-4 NO
1586840-2 NO
1586840-4 NO
1586841-2 NO
1586841-4 NO
794955-2 NO
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Part Number Part Discontinued per Customer Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
PCN Drawing Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
794955-4 NO
794956-2 NO
794956-4 NO
794957-2 NO
794957-4 NO
794958-2 NO
794958-4 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number|

Current Revision

New Revision

1586054

1586055

1586314

1586315

1586316

1586317

1586840

1586841

2238016

2238017

2238018

2238019

2238020

2238021

2238022

2238023

794955

794956

794957

794958

2238017-C

2238019-C

5/22/2023. 11:14 AM



