

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 22-May-2023 Current User:

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-23-173205 PCN Date: 10-MAY-23

Creator: ZIHAO CHEN
PCN Type: Standard
PCN Type: Standard

TE CONNECTIVITY EMPLOYEE CONFIDENTIAL

This PCN version contains confidential information and is not for distribution outside TE Connectivity.

The email version is suitable for external distribution.

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Get email version

General Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)

Val-U-Lok Terminals

Description of Changes

Please be aware the listed documents have been updated to improve clarity(not affecting specification of product). Before: Note shows pre-tin plating. After: Note shows tin plating.

Reason for Changes:		
Update made to improve document clarity.		

PCN Attributes:		
Product Category:	Kind of Change:	
Terminals	Drawing	
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:	
Note Update		
Remarks:		

Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):
	08-JAN-2024
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
rait wumber	PCN	Drawing	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1586054-2	NO					
1586054-4	NO					
1586055-2	NO					
<u> 1586055-4</u>	NO					
1586314-2	NO					
<u> 1586314-4</u>	NO					
<u> 1586315-2</u>	NO					
<u> 1586315-4</u>	NO					
<u> 1586316-2</u>	NO					
<u> 1586316-4</u>	NO					
1586317-2	NO					
<u> 1586317-4</u>	NO					
1586840-2	NO					
1586840-4	NO					
1586841-2	NO					
<u> 1586841-4</u>	NO					
794955-2	NO					

1 of 2 5/22/2023, 11:14 AM

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
794955-4	NO					
794956-2	NO					
794956-4	NO					
794957-2	NO					
794957-4	NO					
794958-2	NO					
794958-4	NO					

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Num	berCurrent RevisionNew Revision
<u> 1586054</u>	C1
<u> 1586055</u>	C2
<u> 1586314</u>	В
<u> 1586315</u>	В
<u> 1586316</u>	A
<u> 1586317</u>	A
<u> 1586840</u>	В
<u>1586841</u>	В
<u>2238016</u>	A
<u>2238017</u>	A6
<u>2238018</u>	A
<u>2238019</u>	В
<u>2238020</u>	A
<u>2238021</u>	A
<u>2238022</u>	A
<u>2238023</u>	A
<u>794955</u>	G4
<u>794956</u>	G4
<u>794957</u>	E2
<u>794958</u>	F1
2238017-C	
2238019-C	

2 of 2